SAMPLE PROGRAM

Day 1

Day 2

10:00 am

11:00 am

1:00 pm
2:00 pm
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6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:30 pm
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Activity

Arrive at Camp Moogerah

Welcome, Morning tea (BYO), Briefing and cabin assignmen
High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise

High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge

Lunch

High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise

High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge

Afternoon Tea

Showers/free time

Dinner & desert

Camp Fire or other activity - Teachers to supervise
Supper (BYO)

Bed / Lights Out

Breakfast

High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
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11:00 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm

1:30 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:30 pm
9:30 pm
Day 3
7:30 am
9:00 am

11:00 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm

1:30 pm

Group/
Kitchen

Duty
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Activity

High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
Morning Tea

Free time

Lunch

High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
Afternoon Tea

Showers/free time

Dinner & desert

Big Screen Movie Night - Teachers to supervise
Supper (BYO)

Bed / Lights Out

Breakfast

High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise

High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge

Morning Tea

Free time

Lunch

High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building
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Day 4

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:30 pm
9:30 pm

7:30 am
9:00 am

11:00 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm

1:30 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:30 pm
9:30 pm

Group/
Kitchen

Duty

Activity

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise

High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
Afternoon Tea

Showers/free time (prepare for concert)

Dinner & desert

Night Sports Competition - Teachers to supervise
Supper (BYO)

Bed / Lights Out

Breakfast

High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
Morning Tea

Free time

Lunch

High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
Afternoon Tea

Showers/free time (prepare for concert)
Dinner & desert

Concert - Teachers to supervise

Supper (BYO)

Bed / Lights Out
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Day 5
7:00 am
8:30 am

10:30 am
11:00 am

1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:30 pm

Notes:

Group/
Kitchen

Duty
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Activity

Breakfast
High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise

High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge

Morning Tea

High Ropes - Crate Stacking

Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
Archery

Kayaking on Lake Moogerah

Team Building Games

Raft Building

Indoor Rock Climbing

Orienteering- teachers to supervise
Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise

High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
Lunch

Packup/cleanup
Leave Camp Moogerah

. Designed for groups of 200-250 participants.

- Cost of this program is $432.50 per Secondary student.

- Catering cost per adult is $188.50. Teachers do not pay for accommodation (it’s free!), but
catering costs still apply.

. Students to be split into groups, of 20-25 students per group for activities, and kitchen duty
(clearing tables, rinsing plates, stacking dishwasher, as guided by catering staff)

« Includes 4 nights in bunk bed cabins, catering and activities as shown.

« Camp Moogerah facilitated activities available to choose from (may affect cost):
 Kayaking or canoeing on Lake Moogerah
« Indoor Rock Climbing
« Archery (Genesis compound bows used - competition standard)
+ Team Building games
« High Ropes Course - Crate Stacking

Continued on next page....
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+ High Ropes - Leap of Faith

« High Ropes - The Jack Sparrow

- High Ropes - Giants Ladder

- High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
« Raft Building

 Bushwalking

- Night Wild Life Walk

- Camp Fire

» Moogerah Dam Wall & bush walk

« Orienteering

- Some ideas for teacher-supervised activities include: Volleyball/Basketball, soccer, rugby, Sports
Competition, Moogerah Dam Wall & bush walk, swimming in the lake, Orienteering (Camp
Moogerah can provide map & compass), Mini Olympics, Big Screen Movie Night (your DVD or
ours), Moogerah’s Got Talent (or Not!), Water Slide, dance/disco, Crazy hair/costume night, Wild
life spotting. Selection of these activities in place of Camp Moogerah facilitated activities will
reduce cost.

« With private, absolute water frontage, we have direct access to Lake Moogerah for Kayaking.
All other activities are held on site, except the Moogerah Dam Wall & bush walk.

- The Mt Edwards bushwalking track starts at the Moogerah Dam wall, which is about 1.5km from
Camp Moogerah.

« There are single bed rooms available in the cabins for teachers to stay in to be closer to the
students. There is no charge for teacher accommodation.

« Transport to/from Camp Moogerah not included.
» Price current 2019 & subject to change
« All prices include GST.
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