	Group/ Kitchen Duty	Activity
Day 1		
10:00 am	All	Arrive at Camp Moogerah
	All	Welcome, Morning tea (BYO), Briefing and cabin assignment
11:00 am	1	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	2	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	3	Archery
	4	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	5	Team Building Games
	6	Raft Building
	7	Indoor Rock Climbing
	8	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	9	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	10	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
1:00 pm	All / 1	Lunch
2:00 pm	2	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	3	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	4	Archery
	5	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	6	Team Building Games
	7	Raft Building
	8	Indoor Rock Climbing
	9	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	10	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	1	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
4:00 pm	All	Afternoon Tea
4:30 pm	All	Showers/free time
6:00 pm	All / 2	Dinner & desert
7:00 pm	All	Camp Fire or other activity - Teachers to supervise
8:30 pm	All	Supper (BYO)
9:30 pm	All	Bed / Lights Out
Day 2		
7:30 am	All / 3	Breakfast
9:00 am	3	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	4	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	5	Archery
	6	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	7	Team Building Games
	8	Raft Building
	9	Indoor Rock Climbing
	10	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	1	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise

	Group/ Kitchen Duty	Activity
	2	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
11:00 am	All	Morning Tea
11:30 am	All	Free time
12:30 pm	All / 4	Lunch
1:30 pm	4	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	5	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	6	Archery
	7	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	8	Team Building Games
	9	Raft Building
	10	Indoor Rock Climbing
	1	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	2	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	3	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
3:30 pm	All	Afternoon Tea
4:00 pm	All	Showers/free time
6:00 pm	All / 5	Dinner & desert
7:00 pm	All	Big Screen Movie Night - Teachers to supervise
8:30 pm	All	Supper (BYO)
9:30 pm	All	Bed / Lights Out
Day 3		
7:30 am	All / 6	Breakfast
9:00 am	5	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	6	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	7	Archery
	8	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	9	Team Building Games
	10	Raft Building
	1	Indoor Rock Climbing
	2	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	3	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	4	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
11:00 am	All	Morning Tea
11:30 am	All	Free time
12:30 pm	All / 7	Lunch
1:30 pm	6	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	7	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	8	Archery
	9	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	10	Team Building Games
	1	Raft Building

	Group/ Kitchen Duty	Activity
	2	Indoor Rock Climbing
	3	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	4	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	5	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
3:30 pm	All	Afternoon Tea
4:00 pm	All	Showers/free time (prepare for concert)
6:00 pm	All / 8	Dinner & desert
7:00 pm	All	Night Sports Competition - Teachers to supervise
8:30 pm	All	Supper (BYO)
9:30 pm	All	Bed / Lights Out
Day 4		
7:30 am	All / 9	Breakfast
9:00 am	7	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	8	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	9	Archery
	10	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	1	Team Building Games
	2	Raft Building
	3	Indoor Rock Climbing
	4	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	5	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	6	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
11:00 am	All	Morning Tea
11:30 am	All	Free time
12:30 pm	All / 10	Lunch
1:30 pm	8	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	9	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	10	Archery
	1	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	2	Team Building Games
	3	Raft Building
	4	Indoor Rock Climbing
	5	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	6	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	7	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
3:30 pm	All	Afternoon Tea
4:00 pm	All	Showers/free time (prepare for concert)
6:00 pm	All / 1	Dinner & desert
7:00 pm	All	Concert - Teachers to supervise
8:30 pm	All	Supper (BYO)
9:30 pm	All	Bed / Lights Out

	Group/ Kitchen Duty	Activity
Day 5		
7:00 am	All / 2	Breakfast
8:30 am	9	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	10	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	1	Archery
	2	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	3	Team Building Games
	4	Raft Building
	5	Indoor Rock Climbing
	6	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	7	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	8	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
10:30 am	All	Morning Tea
11:00 am	10	High Ropes - Crate Stacking
	1	Walk to Dam wall & bush walk - teachers to supervise
	2	Archery
	3	Kayaking on Lake Moogerah
	4	Team Building Games
	5	Raft Building
	6	Indoor Rock Climbing
	7	Orienteering- teachers to supervise
	8	Volleyball/Basketball - teachers to supervise
	9	High Ropes - High Adventure Challenge
1:00 pm	All / 3	Lunch
1:30 pm	All	Packup/cleanup
2:30 pm	All	Leave Camp Moogerah

Notes:

- Designed for groups of 200-250 participants.
- Cost of this program is \$432.50 per Secondary student.
- Catering cost per adult is \$188.50. Teachers do not pay for accommodation (it's free!), but catering costs still apply.
- Students to be split into groups, of 20-25 students per group for activities, and kitchen duty (clearing tables, rinsing plates, stacking dishwasher, as guided by catering staff)
- Includes 4 nights in bunk bed cabins, catering and activities as shown.
- Camp Moogerah facilitated activities available to choose from (may affect cost):
 - Kayaking or canoeing on Lake Moogerah
 - Indoor Rock Climbing
 - Archery (Genesis compound bows used competition standard)
 - Team Building games
 - · High Ropes Course Crate Stacking

Continued on next page....

- · High Ropes Leap of Faith
- High Ropes The Jack Sparrow
- High Ropes Giants Ladder
- High Ropes High Adventure Challenge
- Raft Building
- Bushwalking
- Night Wild Life Walk
- Camp Fire
- Moogerah Dam Wall & bush walk
- Orienteering
- Some ideas for teacher-supervised activities include: Volleyball/Basketball, soccer, rugby, Sports Competition, Moogerah Dam Wall & bush walk, swimming in the lake, Orienteering (Camp Moogerah can provide map & compass), Mini Olympics, Big Screen Movie Night (your DVD or ours), Moogerah's Got Talent (or Not!), Water Slide, dance/disco, Crazy hair/costume night, Wild life spotting. Selection of these activities in place of Camp Moogerah facilitated activities will reduce cost.
- With private, absolute water frontage, we have direct access to Lake Moogerah for Kayaking. All other activities are held on site, except the Moogerah Dam Wall & bush walk.
- The Mt Edwards bushwalking track starts at the Moogerah Dam wall, which is about 1.5km from Camp Moogerah.
- There are single bed rooms available in the cabins for teachers to stay in to be closer to the students. There is no charge for teacher accommodation.
- Transport to/from Camp Moogerah not included.
- Price current 2019 & subject to change
- All prices include GST.